506039447 04/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6086162

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name Execution	Date
JOSEPH CROWLEY		04/26/2016	
THOMAS J. CAMPANARO		04/26/2016	
DAN MCCUTCHEON		04/26/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ		
Name:	TOTAL	TOTAL GYM FITNESS, LLC	
Street Address:	835 SP	835 SPRINGDALE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 206	
City:	EXTON	I	
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA	
		19341	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ	RS Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ	RS Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number:	RS Total: 1 e	Number 16863151	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	RS Total: 1 e DATA	16863151	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to	16863151 (619)235-0398 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	16863151 (619)235-0398 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	ənt
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	16863151 (619)235-0398 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	ənt
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	16863151 (619)235-0398 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 6192381900	ənt
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	16863151 (619)235-0398 9 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 6192381900 docketing@procopio.com	ənt
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	16863151 (619)235-0398 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 6192381900 docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP 525 B STREET SUITE 2200	ənt
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	16863151 (619)235-0398 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 6192381900 docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP 525 B STREET	ənt
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided	16863151 (619)235-0398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 6192381900 docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP 525 B STREET SUITE 2200 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 116414-001CT2	ənt
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided e:	16863151 (619)235-0398 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 6192381900 docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP 525 B STREET SUITE 2200 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101	ent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 e DATA be sent to if provided e:	16863151 (619)235-0398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 6192381900 docketing@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP 525 B STREET SUITE 2200 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101 116414-001CT2	ent

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, We, Joseph Crowley, Thomas J. Campanaro, and Dan McCutcheon, citizens of the United States, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented an invention entitled FOOT PLATFORM AND REBOUNDING DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING SAME, for which U.S. patent application is filed herewith; and

Whereas, Total Gym Fitness, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose principal place of business is at 835 Springdale Drive, Suite 206, Exton, PA 19341, wishes to acquire the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, the application, and any patents and equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign countries;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, the application, and any patents and equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissues or legal equivalents thereof, for the full term(s) for which the same is granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

Assignors, in accordance with this Assignment, hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue any patents obtained on the invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignors covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to this invention and any applications, patents or legal equivalents directed thereto that are known and accessible to Assignors, and that Assignors will testify in any interference or litigation related thereto.

Assignors further covenant that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce this invention and any applications, patents or legal equivalents directed thereto in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof including all rights to claim priority under any international treaty or convention.

Date:	4/26/16
Date:	4/26/16

4126/16 Date:

Joseph/Growley 6 Curry For By: homas.J. Campanaro

Dan McCutcheon

Βv

n